
IGCSE
Code/Option Syllabus Component Title Duration Exam Date Session

0546/03 Malay Speaking 10m Friday 01 April 2022 TBC

0523/03 Chinese as a Second Language Speaking 13m Friday 08 April 2022 TBC

0547/03 Mandarin Chinese Speaking 15m Friday 08 April 2022 TBC

0510/52
English as a Second Language 

(Speaking Endorsement)
Speaking 52 15m Friday 15 April 2022 TBC

0417/22
Information and Communication 

Technology
Practical Test 22 2h 30m Wednesday 20 April 2022 TBC

0417/32
Information and Communication 

Technology
Practical Test 32 2h 30m Thursday 21 April 2022 TBC

0523/01 Chinese as a Second Language Reading & Writing 2h Monday 25 April 2022 PM

0546/23 Malay Reading 23 1h Friday 29 April 2022 AM

0523/02 Chinese as a Second Language Listening 45m Friday 29 April 2022 PM

0620/42 Chemistry Theory (Extended) 42 1h 15m Wednesday 04 May 2022 PM

0500/12
First Language English

(Oral Endorsement)
Reading 12 2h Thursday 05 May 2022 PM

0510/22
English as a Second Language 

(Speaking Endoresement)
Reading & Writing (Extended) 22 2h Thursday 05 May 2022 PM

0580/23 Mathematics (Without Coursework) Paper 23 (Extended) 1h 30m Friday 06 May 2022 AM

0580/43 Mathematics (Without Coursework) Paper 43 (Extended) 2h 30m Monday 09 May 2022 AM

0500/22
First Language English

(Oral Endorsement)
Directed Writing & Composition 22 2h Monday 09 May 2022 PM

0510/42
English as a Second Language 

(Speaking Endoresement)
Listening (Extended) 42 50m Monday 09 May 2022

PM - 12.00nn - 12.50nn

Full Center Supervision from 

12.50nn

0417/13
Information and Communication 

Technology
Theory 13 2h Tuesday 10 May 2022 AM

0610/62 Biology Alternative to Practical 62 1h Tuesday 10 May 2022 PM

0610/42 Biology Theory (Extended) 42 1h 15m Wednesday 11 May 2022 PM

0625/62 Physics Alternative to Practical 62 1h Thursday 12 May 2022 PM

0546/43 Malay Writing 43 1h Tuesday 17 May 2022 AM

0625/42 Physics Theory (Extended) 42 1h 15m Wednesday 18 May 2022 PM

0620/62 Chemistry Alternative to Practical 62 1h Thursday 19 May 2022 PM

0450/12 Business Studies Short Answer/ Data Response 12 1h 30m Friday 20 May 2022 PM

0547/12 Mandarin Chinese Listening (Multiple Choice) 12 40m Monday 23 May 2022

PM - 12.00nn - 12.40nn

Full Center Supervision from 

12.40nn

0547/42 Mandarin Chinese Writing 42 1h 15m Monday 23 May 2022 PM

0606/12 Additional Mathematics Paper 12 2h Tuesday 24 May 2022 PM

0450/22 Business Studies Case Study 22 1h 30m Wednesday 25 May 2022 PM

0547/22 Mandarin Chinese Reading 22 1h 15m Thursday 26 May 2022 PM

0455/22 Economics Structured Questions 22 2h 15m Friday 27 May 2022 PM

0546/13 Malay Listening (Multiple Choice) 13 50m Monday 30 May 2022 AM

0606/22 Additional Mathematics Paper 22 2h Wednesday 01 June 2022 PM

0620/22 Chemistry Multiple Choice (Extended) 22 45m Tuesday 07 June 2022 PM

0625/22 Physcis Multiple Choice (Extended) 22 45m Wednesday 08 June 2022 PM

0455/12 Economics Multiple Choice 12 45m Thursday 09 June 2022 PM

0610/22 Biology Multiple Choice (Extended) 22 45m Friday 10 June 2022 PM

Administrative ZONE 5: Local Key Times (Malaysia, Kuala Lumpur)

Please arrive at least one hour before the start of each examination.

Note: Unless otherwise specifed on the timetable, the start time of the exam corresponds to the session and key time stated

Morning session (AM) Key Time

9.00am

Afternoon session (PM) Key Time

1.00pm

Evening session (EV) Key Time

5.00pm
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